
Clark (MA) (15-9,5-5 NEWMAC) -vs- Springfield (20-4,9-1 NEWMAC)
02/14/24 at Blake Arena, Springfield, MA

 
 

 
 
Clark (MA) 77

Springfield 107

Date: 02/14/24
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 350
Site: Blake Arena, Springfield, MA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Clark (MA) 25 16 20 16 77
Springfield 23 34 20 30 107

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Rios,Kailey * 32 11-14 8-10 2-4 0-3 3 0 0 5 0 2 32
20 Faulise,Jacqueline * 24 3-7 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 3 0 0 8
22 Schatzabel,Alaina * 16 1-3 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 4
24 Drefs,Emma * 16 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 3
23 Shipley,Olivia * 17 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 4 2 2 1 1 2
33 Zambrano,Sarah 12 3-3 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 5 1 2 0 0 7
32 Fiore,Simone 2 2-2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
01 Antwi,Catherine 24 2-7 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 3 2 3 0 1 5
03 Tamura,Kumi 18 1-6 1-6 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 4 0 0 4
11 Ross,Alexis 14 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 4 0 1 4
12 Golden,Sam 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Swedberg,Megan 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 0 0 1 0
13 Galatt,Bella 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Leighton,Ashley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Windross,Amarna 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-53 12-22 9-14 5-23 28 21 14 27 1 6 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-18   55.56% 5-8   62.50% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-9   55.56% 1-3   33.33% 5-7   71.43%
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67% 4-6   66.67% 2-4   50.00%
4th Quarter 6-11   54.55% 2-5   40.00% 2-3   66.67%
Total 28-53   52.8% 12-22   54.5% 9-14   64.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Daubon,Jaelen * 30 10-16 5-7 4-7 1-4 5 4 4 2 2 2 29
15 Vinton,Rachel * 28 6-9 2-5 7-8 0-0 0 4 6 2 0 7 21
10 Leary,Amanda * 32 6-13 2-8 0-0 1-4 5 2 7 1 0 4 14
24 Finney,Claire * 28 6-11 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 3 4 3 1 2 14
21 Czeremcha,Angela * 31 4-7 0-0 4-10 7-9 16 3 1 1 0 3 12
33 Padula,Stefany 9 2-2 2-2 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 3 0 0 6
31 Lucas,Natalie 15 1-4 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 5
34 Hess,Carrie 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
30 Laughlan,Lindsey 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 3 0 1 2
12 Carrano,Kassidy 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Lange,Bailee 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Okula,Jackie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 38-69 14-30 17-27 14-23 37 20 26 15 3 20 107

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-20   50.00% 3-7   42.86% 0-3   0.00%
2nd Quarter 11-19   57.89% 8-11   72.73% 4-4   100.00%
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00% 1-8   12.50% 7-14   50.00%



4th Quarter 11-15   73.33% 2-4   50.00% 6-6   100.00%
Total 38-69   55.1% 14-30   46.7% 17-27   63.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 20
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 46 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Clark (MA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Springfield
MISS LAYUP by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA(in the paint) 09:52

-- REBOUND DEF by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA
09:45 MISS LAYUP by DAUBON,JAELEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RIOS,KAILEY --
MISS JUMPER by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA(in the paint) 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA
09:15 MISS 3PTR by LEARY,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
09:15 FOUL  by FINNEY,CLAIRE
09:04 FOUL  by LEARY,AMANDA

GOOD 3PTR by DREFS,EMMA 08:55 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA --

08:40 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by DAUBON,JAELEN
-- ASSIST  by LEARY,AMANDA

TURNOVER  by RIOS,KAILEY 08:25
08:25 STEAL  by FINNEY,CLAIRE
08:13 3-5 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by VINTON,RACHEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA
GOOD JUMPER by RIOS,KAILEY(in the paint) 08:03 5-5

07:37 5-8 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by FINNEY,CLAIRE
-- ASSIST  by LEARY,AMANDA

MISS 3PTR by RIOS,KAILEY 07:21
-- REBOUND DEF by LEARY,AMANDA

07:09 MISS JUMPER by DAUBON,JAELEN
REBOUND DEF by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA --
TURNOVER  by RIOS,KAILEY 07:00

07:00 STEAL  by VINTON,RACHEL

06:53 5-10 H 5
GOOD JUMPER by VINTON,RACHEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by FAULISE,JACQUELINE(in the paint) 06:33
06:33 BLOCK  by DAUBON,JAELEN

-- REBOUND DEF by DAUBON,JAELEN
06:27 5-12 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by FINNEY,CLAIRE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:26
SUB OUT by FAULISE,JACQUELINE 06:26
SUB OUT by SCHATZABEL,ALAINA 06:26
SUB OUT by DREFS,EMMA 06:26
SUB IN by ANTWI,CATHERINE 06:26
SUB IN by TAMURA,KUMI 06:26
SUB IN by ZAMBRANO,SARAH 06:26
TURNOVER  by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA 06:10

06:10 STEAL  by LEARY,AMANDA
06:00 MISS 3PTR by LEARY,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by ZAMBRANO,SARAH --
MISS 3PTR by TAMURA,KUMI 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by FINNEY,CLAIRE
05:45 MISS LAYUP by LEARY,AMANDA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RIOS,KAILEY --
GOOD JUMPER by RIOS,KAILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:37 7-12 H 5

05:20 7-15 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by DAUBON,JAELEN
-- ASSIST  by LEARY,AMANDA

GOOD LAYUP by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA(in the paint) 05:07 9-15 H 6
ASSIST  by ZAMBRANO,SARAH --

04:49 MISS 3PTR by VINTON,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:45 SUB OUT by LEARY,AMANDA
04:45 SUB OUT by DAUBON,JAELEN
04:45 SUB IN by CARRANO,KASSIDY
04:45 SUB IN by LAUGHLAN,LINDSEY



SUB OUT by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA 04:45
SUB IN by SWEDBERG,MEGAN 04:45
GOOD 3PTR by RIOS,KAILEY 04:36 12-15 H 3
ASSIST  by ANTWI,CATHERINE --

04:26 MISS LAYUP by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CARRANO,KASSIDY

FOUL  by ZAMBRANO,SARAH 04:18
04:18 MISS FT by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:18 MISS FT by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA

-- REBOUND OFF by LAUGHLAN,LINDSEY
04:09 12-17 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by FINNEY,CLAIRE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ANTWI,CATHERINE(in the paint) 04:00
REBOUND OFF by SWEDBERG,MEGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by TAMURA,KUMI 03:56 15-17 H 2
ASSIST  by SWEDBERG,MEGAN --

03:44 SUB OUT by VINTON,RACHEL
03:44 SUB IN by LEARY,AMANDA

SUB OUT by TAMURA,KUMI 03:44
SUB IN by ROSS,ALEXIS 03:44

03:25 MISS LAYUP by LAUGHLAN,LINDSEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROSS,ALEXIS --
GOOD JUMPER by ROSS,ALEXIS(in the paint) 03:09 17-17

02:56 MISS JUMPER by LAUGHLAN,LINDSEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZAMBRANO,SARAH --
GOOD 3PTR by RIOS,KAILEY 02:44 20-17 V 3

02:30 20-19 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LAUGHLAN,LINDSEY

FOUL  by ZAMBRANO,SARAH 02:30
02:30 SUB OUT by FINNEY,CLAIRE
02:30 SUB IN by DAUBON,JAELEN

SUB OUT by ZAMBRANO,SARAH 02:30
SUB IN by FAULISE,JACQUELINE 02:30

02:30 MISS FT by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA
REBOUND DEF by FAULISE,JACQUELINE --
GOOD 3PTR by RIOS,KAILEY 02:23 23-19 V 4
ASSIST  by FAULISE,JACQUELINE --

02:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:01 TURNOVER  by LAUGHLAN,LINDSEY

GOOD LAYUP by RIOS,KAILEY(in the paint) 01:52 25-19 V 6
01:36 MISS 3PTR by DAUBON,JAELEN

-- REBOUND OFF by CARRANO,KASSIDY
01:30 25-21 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by LAUGHLAN,LINDSEY

-- ASSIST  by DAUBON,JAELEN
TURNOVER  by RIOS,KAILEY 01:14

01:14 STEAL  by LEARY,AMANDA
01:10 25-23 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LEARY,AMANDA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ROSS,ALEXIS 00:59
-- REBOUND DEF by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA

00:40 TURNOVER  by DAUBON,JAELEN
SUB OUT by RIOS,KAILEY 00:40
SUB OUT by ROSS,ALEXIS 00:40
SUB IN by TAMURA,KUMI 00:40
SUB IN by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA 00:40
SUB OUT by FAULISE,JACQUELINE 00:40
SUB IN by RIOS,KAILEY 00:40
TURNOVER  by RIOS,KAILEY 00:26

00:26 STEAL  by LEARY,AMANDA
00:22 TURNOVER  by LEARY,AMANDA

MISS 3PTR by TAMURA,KUMI 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Clark (MA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Springfield
10:00 SUB OUT by CARRANO,KASSIDY
10:00 SUB OUT by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA
10:00 SUB OUT by LAUGHLAN,LINDSEY
10:00 SUB IN by VINTON,RACHEL
10:00 SUB IN by FINNEY,CLAIRE
10:00 SUB IN by LUCAS,NATALIE

SUB OUT by RIOS,KAILEY 10:00
SUB OUT by SWEDBERG,MEGAN 10:00
SUB IN by DREFS,EMMA 10:00
SUB IN by ZAMBRANO,SARAH 10:00

09:44 25-26 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by VINTON,RACHEL
-- ASSIST  by FINNEY,CLAIRE

MISS LAYUP by ANTWI,CATHERINE(in the paint) 09:19
REBOUND OFF by ZAMBRANO,SARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by ZAMBRANO,SARAH(in the paint) 09:16 27-26 V 1

09:06 27-29 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by DAUBON,JAELEN
-- ASSIST  by FINNEY,CLAIRE

MISS 3PTR by TAMURA,KUMI 08:48
-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,NATALIE

08:41 MISS LAYUP by DAUBON,JAELEN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA 08:41
REBOUND DEF by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA --
TURNOVER  by ZAMBRANO,SARAH 08:30
SUB OUT by ANTWI,CATHERINE 08:30
SUB IN by RIOS,KAILEY 08:30
SUB OUT by TAMURA,KUMI 08:30
SUB IN by FAULISE,JACQUELINE 08:30

08:01 27-32 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by LEARY,AMANDA
-- ASSIST  by VINTON,RACHEL

TURNOVER  by DREFS,EMMA 07:49
07:28 27-34 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by DAUBON,JAELEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RIOS,KAILEY 07:05
-- REBOUND DEF by DAUBON,JAELEN

06:50 27-37 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by LEARY,AMANDA
-- ASSIST  by FINNEY,CLAIRE

GOOD 3PTR by ZAMBRANO,SARAH 06:32 30-37 H 7
ASSIST  by FAULISE,JACQUELINE --

06:13 MISS JUMPER by FINNEY,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEF by ZAMBRANO,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by ZAMBRANO,SARAH 06:05

06:05 STEAL  by LUCAS,NATALIE
05:54 30-40 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by VINTON,RACHEL

-- ASSIST  by DAUBON,JAELEN
TURNOVER  by FAULISE,JACQUELINE 05:45

05:45 STEAL  by VINTON,RACHEL
05:37 30-42 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by VINTON,RACHEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by RIOS,KAILEY 05:24
05:24 STEAL  by VINTON,RACHEL

FOUL  by ZAMBRANO,SARAH 05:20
05:20 30-43 H 13 GOOD FT by DAUBON,JAELEN(fastbreak)
05:20 SUB OUT by LEARY,AMANDA
05:20 SUB OUT by FINNEY,CLAIRE
05:20 SUB IN by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA
05:20 SUB IN by PADULA,STEFANY

SUB OUT by RIOS,KAILEY 05:20
SUB OUT by FAULISE,JACQUELINE 05:20
SUB OUT by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA 05:20
SUB OUT by DREFS,EMMA 05:20



SUB OUT by ZAMBRANO,SARAH 05:20
SUB IN by ANTWI,CATHERINE 05:20
SUB IN by TAMURA,KUMI 05:20
SUB IN by ROSS,ALEXIS 05:20
SUB IN by SWEDBERG,MEGAN 05:20
SUB IN by SCHATZABEL,ALAINA 05:20

05:20 30-44 H 14 GOOD FT by DAUBON,JAELEN(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by ANTWI,CATHERINE 05:18

05:18 STEAL  by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA
05:04 TURNOVER  by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA

STEAL  by SWEDBERG,MEGAN 05:04
GOOD JUMPER by ANTWI,CATHERINE(in the paint) 04:49 32-44 H 12
FOUL  by SCHATZABEL,ALAINA 04:36

04:32 TURNOVER  by PADULA,STEFANY
TURNOVER  by ROSS,ALEXIS 04:28

04:06 MISS JUMPER by LUCAS,NATALIE
-- REBOUND OFF by PADULA,STEFANY

03:57 32-47 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by PADULA,STEFANY
-- ASSIST  by VINTON,RACHEL

TURNOVER  by ROSS,ALEXIS 03:48
03:48 STEAL  by VINTON,RACHEL

03:40 32-49 H 17
GOOD JUMPER by DAUBON,JAELEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by VINTON,RACHEL
GOOD LAYUP by SCHATZABEL,ALAINA(in the paint) 03:23 34-49 H 15

03:23 FOUL  by DAUBON,JAELEN
03:23 SUB OUT by VINTON,RACHEL
03:23 SUB IN by LEARY,AMANDA

GOOD FT by SCHATZABEL,ALAINA 03:23 35-49 H 14
03:09 MISS LAYUP by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA
FOUL  by SWEDBERG,MEGAN 03:09

03:07 FOUL  by PADULA,STEFANY
03:07 TURNOVER  by PADULA,STEFANY

SUB OUT by TAMURA,KUMI 03:07
SUB OUT by ROSS,ALEXIS 03:07
SUB IN by RIOS,KAILEY 03:07
SUB IN by FAULISE,JACQUELINE 03:07
TURNOVER  by ANTWI,CATHERINE 02:50

02:50 SUB OUT by DAUBON,JAELEN
02:50 SUB IN by FINNEY,CLAIRE
02:33 35-52 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by PADULA,STEFANY

-- ASSIST  by LEARY,AMANDA
02:18 FOUL  by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA

SUB OUT by ANTWI,CATHERINE 02:18
SUB IN by TAMURA,KUMI 02:18
MISS LAYUP by SCHATZABEL,ALAINA(in the paint) 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA
01:43 MISS 3PTR by FINNEY,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:43 FOUL  by LEARY,AMANDA
01:36 FOUL  by LUCAS,NATALIE

GOOD FT by TAMURA,KUMI(fastbreak) 01:36 36-52 H 16
MISS FT by TAMURA,KUMI(fastbreak) 01:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by FAULISE,JACQUELINE(in the paint) 01:25 38-52 H 14
ASSIST  by SWEDBERG,MEGAN --

01:07 MISS 3PTR by LEARY,AMANDA
-- REBOUND OFF by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA

FOUL  by SCHATZABEL,ALAINA 01:07
01:07 SUB OUT by FINNEY,CLAIRE
01:07 SUB OUT by PADULA,STEFANY
01:07 SUB IN by VINTON,RACHEL



01:07 SUB IN by DAUBON,JAELEN
00:56 MISS JUMPER by LUCAS,NATALIE

-- REBOUND OFF by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA
FOUL  by SWEDBERG,MEGAN 00:56

00:56 38-53 H 15 GOOD FT by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA
00:56 38-54 H 16 GOOD FT by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA
00:43 FOUL  by VINTON,RACHEL

MISS FT by SCHATZABEL,ALAINA 00:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SCHATZABEL,ALAINA 00:43 39-54 H 15
SUB OUT by SCHATZABEL,ALAINA 00:43
SUB IN by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA 00:43

00:17 MISS 3PTR by LEARY,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by FAULISE,JACQUELINE --

00:17 FOUL  by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA
GOOD FT by FAULISE,JACQUELINE(fastbreak) 00:17 40-54 H 14
GOOD FT by FAULISE,JACQUELINE(fastbreak) 00:17 41-54 H 13

00:03 41-57 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by LUCAS,NATALIE
-- ASSIST  by DAUBON,JAELEN

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Clark (MA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Springfield
10:00 SUB OUT by LUCAS,NATALIE
10:00 SUB IN by FINNEY,CLAIRE

SUB OUT by TAMURA,KUMI 10:00
SUB OUT by SWEDBERG,MEGAN 10:00
SUB IN by SCHATZABEL,ALAINA 10:00
SUB IN by DREFS,EMMA 10:00

09:35 MISS 3PTR by LEARY,AMANDA
-- REBOUND OFF by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA

FOUL  by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA 09:35
09:35 41-58 H 17 GOOD FT by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA
09:35 MISS FT by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA

REBOUND DEF by DREFS,EMMA --
GOOD JUMPER by FAULISE,JACQUELINE 09:23 43-58 H 15

09:17 MISS LAYUP by DAUBON,JAELEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA

FOUL  by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA 09:16
09:14 MISS FT by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA
09:14 43-59 H 16 GOOD FT by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:11 FOUL  by VINTON,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by FAULISE,JACQUELINE 09:01
REBOUND OFF by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA --
MISS LAYUP by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA(in the paint) 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by DAUBON,JAELEN
FOUL  by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA 08:59
SUB OUT by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA 08:59
SUB IN by SWEDBERG,MEGAN 08:59

08:38 43-61 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by LEARY,AMANDA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FINNEY,CLAIRE

TURNOVER  by SCHATZABEL,ALAINA 08:26
08:26 STEAL  by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA
08:07 MISS 3PTR by FINNEY,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by DREFS,EMMA --
MISS LAYUP by SCHATZABEL,ALAINA(in the paint) 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by LEARY,AMANDA
07:48 MISS 3PTR by DAUBON,JAELEN

REBOUND DEF by RIOS,KAILEY --
TURNOVER  by FAULISE,JACQUELINE 07:29



07:29 STEAL  by DAUBON,JAELEN
07:16 43-63 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA

-- ASSIST  by LEARY,AMANDA
07:07 FOUL  by VINTON,RACHEL

SUB OUT by SCHATZABEL,ALAINA 07:07
SUB OUT by DREFS,EMMA 07:07
SUB IN by ANTWI,CATHERINE 07:07
SUB IN by ROSS,ALEXIS 07:07

06:58 FOUL  by FINNEY,CLAIRE
06:58 SUB OUT by VINTON,RACHEL
06:58 SUB IN by PADULA,STEFANY

MISS FT by RIOS,KAILEY 06:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RIOS,KAILEY 06:58 44-63 H 19

06:49 TURNOVER  by DAUBON,JAELEN
STEAL  by RIOS,KAILEY 06:49
MISS JUMPER by RIOS,KAILEY 06:35

-- REBOUND DEF by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA
06:24 MISS JUMPER by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA

-- REBOUND OFF by DAUBON,JAELEN
06:21 44-65 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by DAUBON,JAELEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ANTWI,CATHERINE 06:03
-- REBOUND DEF by DAUBON,JAELEN

05:43 44-67 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAUBON,JAELEN

FOUL  by SWEDBERG,MEGAN 05:43
SUB OUT by SWEDBERG,MEGAN 05:43
SUB IN by ZAMBRANO,SARAH 05:43

05:43 MISS FT by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA
REBOUND DEF by ANTWI,CATHERINE --
GOOD LAYUP by FAULISE,JACQUELINE(in the paint) 05:32 46-67 H 21
ASSIST  by ANTWI,CATHERINE --

05:26 TURNOVER  by FINNEY,CLAIRE
05:11 SUB OUT by LEARY,AMANDA
05:11 SUB IN by VINTON,RACHEL

GOOD 3PTR by RIOS,KAILEY 05:02 49-67 H 18
04:56 FOUL  by FINNEY,CLAIRE
04:56 TURNOVER  by FINNEY,CLAIRE
04:56 SUB OUT by FINNEY,CLAIRE
04:56 SUB IN by LUCAS,NATALIE

GOOD 3PTR by RIOS,KAILEY 04:40 52-67 H 15
04:19 TURNOVER  by PADULA,STEFANY

MISS LAYUP by FAULISE,JACQUELINE(in the paint) 04:01
-- REBOUND DEF by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA

03:52 52-70 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by DAUBON,JAELEN
-- ASSIST  by VINTON,RACHEL

TURNOVER  by ROSS,ALEXIS 03:44
03:44 STEAL  by DAUBON,JAELEN
03:40 52-72 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by DAUBON,JAELEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by ZAMBRANO,SARAH 03:40
03:40 52-73 H 21 GOOD FT by DAUBON,JAELEN(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by ZAMBRANO,SARAH(in the paint) 03:31 54-73 H 19
ASSIST  by ROSS,ALEXIS --
FOUL  by ZAMBRANO,SARAH 03:14
SUB OUT by ZAMBRANO,SARAH 03:14
SUB IN by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA 03:14
SUB OUT by ROSS,ALEXIS 03:14
SUB IN by TAMURA,KUMI 03:14

03:14 54-74 H 20 GOOD FT by DAUBON,JAELEN
03:14 MISS FT by DAUBON,JAELEN

-- REBOUND OFF by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA
02:56 MISS 3PTR by LUCAS,NATALIE



-- REBOUND OFF by PADULA,STEFANY
FOUL  by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA 02:35

02:35 MISS FT by DAUBON,JAELEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:35 MISS FT by DAUBON,JAELEN
-- REBOUND OFF by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA

02:18 MISS 3PTR by VINTON,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by FAULISE,JACQUELINE 02:07

02:07 STEAL  by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA
01:56 TURNOVER  by VINTON,RACHEL

STEAL  by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA 01:56
MISS LAYUP by ANTWI,CATHERINE(in the paint) 01:51

01:51 BLOCK  by DAUBON,JAELEN
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by ANTWI,CATHERINE 01:48
01:48 SUB OUT by LUCAS,NATALIE
01:48 SUB IN by LAUGHLAN,LINDSEY
01:48 MISS FT by VINTON,RACHEL(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:48 54-75 H 21 GOOD FT by VINTON,RACHEL(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by RIOS,KAILEY 01:34 57-75 H 18
ASSIST  by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA --
FOUL  by ANTWI,CATHERINE 01:31

01:31 57-76 H 19 GOOD FT by VINTON,RACHEL
01:31 57-77 H 20 GOOD FT by VINTON,RACHEL
01:31 SUB OUT by PADULA,STEFANY
01:31 SUB IN by LEARY,AMANDA

GOOD 3PTR by RIOS,KAILEY 01:20 60-77 H 17
ASSIST  by TAMURA,KUMI --

00:53 MISS 3PTR by VINTON,RACHEL
-- REBOUND OFF by LEARY,AMANDA

00:38 TURNOVER  by LAUGHLAN,LINDSEY
STEAL  by RIOS,KAILEY 00:38

00:29 FOUL  by DAUBON,JAELEN
GOOD FT by RIOS,KAILEY 00:29 61-77 H 16
MISS FT by RIOS,KAILEY 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA
00:25 FOUL  by VINTON,RACHEL
00:25 TURNOVER  by VINTON,RACHEL
00:25 SUB OUT by VINTON,RACHEL
00:25 SUB OUT by DAUBON,JAELEN
00:25 SUB IN by CARRANO,KASSIDY
00:25 SUB IN by FINNEY,CLAIRE

MISS 3PTR by TAMURA,KUMI 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:00 MISS 3PTR by LEARY,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Clark (MA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Springfield
MISS 3PTR by TAMURA,KUMI 09:37
REBOUND OFF by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA --
TURNOVER  by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA 09:35

09:17 MISS 3PTR by FINNEY,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by FAULISE,JACQUELINE 09:02

09:02 BLOCK  by FINNEY,CLAIRE
-- REBOUND DEF by LAUGHLAN,LINDSEY

08:50 TURNOVER  by LAUGHLAN,LINDSEY



STEAL  by ANTWI,CATHERINE 08:50
GOOD LAYUP by ANTWI,CATHERINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:44 63-77 H 14

08:29 63-79 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by LEARY,AMANDA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LAUGHLAN,LINDSEY

TURNOVER  by TAMURA,KUMI 08:19
08:19 STEAL  by LAUGHLAN,LINDSEY
07:53 63-81 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by FINNEY,CLAIRE(in the paint)
07:38 FOUL  by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA
07:38 SUB OUT by CARRANO,KASSIDY
07:38 SUB OUT by LAUGHLAN,LINDSEY
07:38 SUB IN by VINTON,RACHEL
07:38 SUB IN by DAUBON,JAELEN

SUB OUT by TAMURA,KUMI 07:38
SUB OUT by SHIPLEY,OLIVIA 07:38
SUB IN by ROSS,ALEXIS 07:38
SUB IN by SCHATZABEL,ALAINA 07:38
GOOD FT by ANTWI,CATHERINE 07:38 64-81 H 17
MISS FT by ANTWI,CATHERINE 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by FINNEY,CLAIRE
07:14 64-83 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by FINNEY,CLAIRE(in the paint)

FOUL  by ANTWI,CATHERINE 06:59
TURNOVER  by ANTWI,CATHERINE 06:59
SUB OUT by FAULISE,JACQUELINE 06:59
SUB IN by DREFS,EMMA 06:59

06:51 64-86 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by DAUBON,JAELEN
-- ASSIST  by LEARY,AMANDA

GOOD 3PTR by RIOS,KAILEY 06:16 67-86 H 19
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:13

06:07 67-88 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VINTON,RACHEL

TURNOVER  by DREFS,EMMA 05:58
05:58 STEAL  by VINTON,RACHEL

FOUL  by DREFS,EMMA 05:55
SUB OUT by DREFS,EMMA 05:55
SUB IN by TAMURA,KUMI 05:55

05:55 67-89 H 22 GOOD FT by VINTON,RACHEL(fastbreak)
05:55 67-90 H 23 GOOD FT by VINTON,RACHEL(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by ANTWI,CATHERINE 05:45
-- REBOUND DEF by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA

FOUL  by SCHATZABEL,ALAINA 05:45
05:42 TURNOVER  by FINNEY,CLAIRE

STEAL  by ROSS,ALEXIS 05:42
FOUL  by TAMURA,KUMI 05:35
TURNOVER  by TAMURA,KUMI 05:35
FOUL TECH by TEAM 05:35

05:35 67-91 H 24 GOOD FT by VINTON,RACHEL
05:35 67-92 H 25 GOOD FT by VINTON,RACHEL
05:13 67-95 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by FINNEY,CLAIRE

-- ASSIST  by LEARY,AMANDA
TURNOVER  by TAMURA,KUMI 05:01

05:01 STEAL  by VINTON,RACHEL
04:34 67-97 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by LEARY,AMANDA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,ALEXIS(in the paint) 04:20 69-97 H 28
ASSIST  by SCHATZABEL,ALAINA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:17

04:09 69-99 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by DAUBON,JAELEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VINTON,RACHEL

SUB OUT by ANTWI,CATHERINE 04:06
SUB OUT by RIOS,KAILEY 04:06
SUB IN by GALATT,BELLA 04:06
SUB IN by SWEDBERG,MEGAN 04:06

04:04 FOUL  by DAUBON,JAELEN



04:04 SUB OUT by CZEREMCHA,ANGELA
04:04 SUB IN by LUCAS,NATALIE

SUB OUT by SCHATZABEL,ALAINA 04:04
SUB IN by LEIGHTON,ASHLEY 04:04
TURNOVER  by GALATT,BELLA 04:02

04:02 STEAL  by VINTON,RACHEL

03:57
69-
101 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by VINTON,RACHEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

03:48 FOUL  by DAUBON,JAELEN
03:48 SUB OUT by DAUBON,JAELEN
03:48 SUB IN by CARRANO,KASSIDY
03:37 FOUL  by CARRANO,KASSIDY

MISS JUMPER by ROSS,ALEXIS 03:25
-- REBOUND DEF by LEARY,AMANDA

03:11 MISS 3PTR by CARRANO,KASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by ROSS,ALEXIS --
TURNOVER  by ROSS,ALEXIS 03:02

03:02 STEAL  by LEARY,AMANDA
02:51 MISS JUMPER by FINNEY,CLAIRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEIGHTON,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by TAMURA,KUMI 02:36

02:36 STEAL  by FINNEY,CLAIRE
02:33 SUB OUT by FINNEY,CLAIRE
02:33 SUB IN by HESS,CARRIE

SUB OUT by TAMURA,KUMI 02:33
SUB OUT by SWEDBERG,MEGAN 02:33
SUB IN by DREFS,EMMA 02:33
SUB IN by FIORE,SIMONE 02:33
FOUL  by LEIGHTON,ASHLEY 02:24
SUB OUT by ROSS,ALEXIS 02:24
SUB IN by GOLDEN,SAM 02:24

02:24
69-
102 H 33 GOOD FT by LUCAS,NATALIE

02:24
69-
103 H 34 GOOD FT by LUCAS,NATALIE

GOOD 3PTR by FIORE,SIMONE 02:24
72-
103 H 31

02:24 SUB OUT by LEARY,AMANDA
02:24 SUB OUT by LUCAS,NATALIE
02:24 SUB IN by LANGE,BAILEE
02:24 SUB IN by OKULA,JACKIE

01:43
72-
105 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by HESS,CARRIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OKULA,JACKIE
SUB OUT by LEIGHTON,ASHLEY 01:38
SUB IN by WINDROSS,AMARNA 01:38

01:38 SUB OUT by VINTON,RACHEL
01:38 SUB IN by LEARY,AMANDA

GOOD LAYUP by GOLDEN,SAM(in the paint) 01:29
74-
105 H 31

ASSIST  by WINDROSS,AMARNA --
00:59 MISS JUMPER by LANGE,BAILEE

REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by DREFS,EMMA 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by LEARY,AMANDA

00:33
74-
107 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by HESS,CARRIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OKULA,JACKIE

GOOD LAYUP by FIORE,SIMONE(in the paint) 00:18
76-
107 H 31

ASSIST  by DREFS,EMMA --
00:18 FOUL  by OKULA,JACKIE

GOOD FT by FIORE,SIMONE 00:18
77-
107 H 30


